B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13)								
	States Bankru orthern District o		ourt				Voluntary I	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, A2 Services, LLC, dba Geneva Pipe	*		Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse)) (Last, First,	Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 (include married, maiden, and trade names):	years			All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all) 261-947-242	yer I.D. (ITIN)/Complet	te EIN	Last for	our digits of than one, state	f Soc. Sec. or	· Individual-7	Γaxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./	Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, at 4749 North Ridge Road East Geneva, OH		ZIP Code	Street .	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Str	eet, City, and State):	ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Ashtabula		041	County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:					
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street			Mailin	g Address o	of Joint Debto	or (if differer	nt from street address):	
	7	ZIP Code	-				Г	ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):			<u>. I</u>				1	
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box) □ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. □ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) □ Partnership □ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) Chapter 15 Debtors Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending: Filing Fee (Check one box) □ Full Filing Fee attached □ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to i attach signed application for the court's consideratic debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. R Form 3A.	individuals only). Must on certifying that the Rule 1006(b). See Official	ess Estate as de (51B) or ot Entity applicable) pt organizatio United States evenue Code) Check one Debt Check if: Debt are le Check all a	Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding Nature of Debts (Check one box) Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as business debts. "incurred by an individual primarily for a personal, family, or household purpose."			eognition ing cognition eeeding re primarily s debts.		
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 attach signed application for the court's consideration		☐ Acce	eptances o				one or more classes of cred	·
Statistical/Administrative Information ■ Debtor estimates that funds will be available □ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt prope there will be no funds available for distribution	erty is excluded and adn	ministrative		s paid,		THIS	SPACE IS FOR COURT U	SE ONLY
1- <u>50</u> - <u>100</u> - <u>200</u> - <u>1</u>		0,001- 25	5,001- 0,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$ \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to	to \$10 to \$50 to	50,000,001 \$10 \$100 to 5		\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$		50,000,001 \$10		\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			

B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13) Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition A2 Services, LLC, dba Geneva Pipeline (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Case Number: Location Date Filed: Where Filed: - None -Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: - None -District: Judge: Relationship: Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and П Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13) Page 3

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):

A2 Services, LLC, dba Geneva Pipeline

Signatures Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

 \mathbf{X}

Signature of Debtor

 \mathbf{X}

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ Harry W. Greenfield

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Harry W. Greenfield

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Buckley King LPA

Firm Name

1400 Fifth Third Center 600 Superior Ave E Cleveland, OH 44114

Address

216-363-1400

Telephone Number

April 8, 2014

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Llevelyn Rhone

Signature of Authorized Individual

Llevelyn Rhone

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

April 8, 2014

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

X

Date

Address

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Ohio

In re	A2 Services, LLC, dba Geneva Pipeline		Case No.		
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
All American Energy Partners c/o Donald Mason 910 Center Street Zanesville, OH 43701	All American Energy Partners c/o Donald Mason 910 Center Street Zanesville, OH 43701			10,589.77
C.P. Flaugh and Company, Inc. 169 Poplar Street Meadville, PA 16335	C.P. Flaugh and Company, Inc. 169 Poplar Street Meadville, PA 16335			7,632.00
Cavitch Familo & Furkin 1300 East 9th Street - 12th Floor Cleveland, OH 44114	Cavitch Familo & Furkin 1300 East 9th Street - 12th Floor Cleveland, OH 44114			27,181.03
Ciuni & Panichi 25201 Chagrin Blvd. Beachwood, OH 44122	Ciuni & Panichi 25201 Chagrin Blvd. Beachwood, OH 44122			48,109.53
Colaluca Law Firm 1400 West 6th Street Cleveland, OH 44113	Colaluca Law Firm 1400 West 6th Street Cleveland, OH 44113			24,526.86
Cornerstone Installations LLC 1086 Jacoby Road Akron, OH 44321	Cornerstone Installations LLC 1086 Jacoby Road Akron, OH 44321			5,516.00
Frantz Ward LLP 2500 Key Tower, 127 Public Square Cleveland, OH 44114	Frantz Ward LLP 2500 Key Tower, 127 Public Square Cleveland, OH 44114			5,214.50
McJunkin Corporation 1103 Station Street Coraopolis, PA 15108	McJunkin Corporation 1103 Station Street Coraopolis, PA 15108			37,202.85
Ohio Bureau of Workers Compensation BWC State Insurance Fund Corporate Processing Dept. 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43271-0821	Ohio Bureau of Workers Compensation BWC State Insurance Fund Corporate Processing Dept. Columbus, OH 43271-0821			14,786.91

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2014 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Best Case Bankruptcy

~		
('000	NI	_
Case	1.0	റ

Debtor(s)

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Ohio Laborers Fringe	Ohio Laborers Fringe Benefits			128,894.74
Benefits	800 Hillsdowne Road			
800 Hillsdowne Road	Westerville, OH 43081			
Westerville, OH 43081				0.544.50
Ohio Operating Engineers Fringe Benefits Program P.O. Box 710922 Columbus, OH 43271-0922	Ohio Operating Engineers Fringe Benefits Program P.O. Box 710922 Columbus, OH 43271-0922			9,511.59
Operating Engineers Local	Operating Engineers Local Union 66			63,527.42
Union 66	111 Zeta Drive			03,327.42
111 Zeta Drive	Pittsburgh, PA 15238			
Pittsburgh, PA 15238	1 11105digii, 1 7 10200			
Osborne Concrete & Stone	Osborne Concrete & Stone Co.			10,838.74
Co.	Grand River Dock			
Grand River Dock	1 Williams Street			
1 Williams Street	Grand River, OH 44045			
Grand River, OH 44045				
Renova Groundworks LLC	Renova Groundworks LLC			5,707.44
7665 Mentor Avenue, #229	7665 Mentor Avenue, #229			
Mentor, OH 44060	Mentor, OH 44060			
Roxbury Trucking LLC	Roxbury Trucking LLC			5,525.00
5549 Roxbury Drive	5549 Roxbury Drive			
Geneva, OH 44041	Geneva, OH 44041			
Teamsters-Ohio Contractors	Teamsters-Ohio Contractors Assoc.			8,603.52
Assoc.	Health & Welfare Fund Dept. L-876			
Health & Welfare Fund Dept.	1313 Dublin Road			
L-876	Columbus, OH 43215			
1313 Dublin Road				
Columbus, OH 43215				
Trace Lawn and	Trace Lawn and Landscaping Inc.			6,230.00
Landscaping Inc.	11734 N. Wayland Road			
11734 N. Wayland Road	Meadville, PA 16335			
Meadville, PA 16335	United Dentale			0.764.00
United Rentals P.O. Box 100711	United Rentals P.O. Box 100711			9,761.08
Atlanta, GA 30384-0711	Atlanta, GA 30384-0711			
Wenger Pipeline	Wenger Pipeline Construction			8,670.00
Construction	14479 Lincoln Way, E.			0,070.00
14479 Lincoln Way, E.	Dalton, OH 44618			
Dalton, OH 44618	200000			
Whole Solutions	Whole Solutions			5,834.25
1217 Salt Springs Road	1217 Salt Springs Road			3,55
Mineral Ridge, OH 44440	Mineral Ridge, OH 44440	1	1	ĺ

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2014 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Best Case Bankruptcy

B4 (Offic	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.
In re	A2 Services, LLC, dba Geneva Pipeline

Case No.

Debtor(s)

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	April 8, 2014	Signature	/s/ Llevelyn Rhone
			Llevelyn Rhone
			President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2014 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Best Case Bankruptcy

All American Energy Partners c/o Donald Mason 910 Center Street Zanesville, OH 43701

All(n) One Security Services 3915 Cascade Road, Suite 340 Atlanta, GA 30331

American Oil Field Welding 20093 County Road 6 Coshocton, OH 43812

Ashtabula County Dept. of Environmental Services P.O. Box 570 Jefferson, OH 44047

Ashtabula County Treasurer 25 West Jefferson Street Jefferson, OH 44047

Bertolini Trucking 2070 Wright Road Akron, OH 44320

Board of Trustees of Ohio Laborers Fringe Benefit 800 Hillsdowne Road Westerville, OH 43081

C.P. Flaugh and Company, Inc.
169 Poplar Street
Meadville, PA 16335

Careworks Consultants Inc. P.O. Box 8101 Dublin, OH 43016

Carrara Steel 1100 Payne Avenue Erie, PA 16503 Cavitch Familo & Furkin 1300 East 9th Street - 12th Floor Cleveland, OH 44114

Central States Pension Fund Central States Fund Dept. 10291 9377 W. Higgins Road Rosemont, IL 60018

Cintas Corporation #259 P.O. Box 630910 Cincinnati, OH 45263-0910

City of Meadville 894 Diamond Park Suite 101 Meadville, PA 16335

Ciuni & Panichi 25201 Chagrin Blvd. Beachwood, OH 44122

Colaluca Law Firm 1400 West 6th Street Cleveland, OH 44113

Columbus Equipment Company 65 E. Kingston Avenue Columbus, OH 43207

Concrete Cutting & Breaking 4501 Airwest SE Grand Rapids, MI 49512

Consolidated Pipe and Supply 194 Hurricane Shoals NW Lawrenceville, GA 30046

Cornerstone Installations LLC 1086 Jacoby Road Akron, OH 44321

Daly Excavating 18374 State Route 62 Beloit, OH 44609 Ditch Witch 3660 Interchange Road Columbus, OH 43204

Dominion East Ohio P.O. Box 26785 Richmond, VA 23261-6785

Dominion Products and Services P.O. Box 27463 Richmond, VA 23261

Finder, Private Utility Locator LLC 8546 Eagle Road Kirtland, OH 44094

Frantz Ward LLP 2500 Key Tower, 127 Public Square Cleveland, OH 44114

Garland Whitt 5387 Pepperidge Road Clinton, OH 44216

Government Marketing Solutions 960 Taylor Station Road, Suite J Columbus, OH 43230

Hazlett Landscape Maintenance 14919 Arnold Drive Townville, PA 16360

Illuminating Company P.O. Box 3638 Akron, OH 44309-3638

Jarem Company 3459 East 52nd Place Cleveland, OH 44127

Kimball Midwest Kimball Midwest Dept. L-2780 4800 Roberts Road Columbus, OH 43228 Laborers Local 245 2220 Center Street West P.O. Box 548 North Kingsville, OH 44068

Laborers Local 860 3334 Prospect Avenue Cleveland, OH 44115

Llevelyn Rhone 4749 North Ridge Road Geneva, OH 44041

McJunkin Corporation 1103 Station Street Coraopolis, PA 15108

Mitchell Whitt 5397 Peperidge Road Clinton, OH 44216

Morain Sales & Service 1217 Salt Springs Road Mineral Ridge, OH 44440

Nortrax-Great Lakes 24767 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673-1247

O'Reilly Auto Parts 762 S. Broadway Geneva, OH 44041

Ohio Blasting Equipment 144 W. Wilbeth Road Akron, OH 44301

Ohio Bureau of Workers Compensation BWC State Insurance Fund Corporate Processing Dept. 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43271-0821 Ohio Laborers Fringe Benefits 800 Hillsdowne Road Westerville, OH 43081

Ohio Operating Engineers Fringe Benefits Program P.O. Box 710922 Columbus, OH 43271-0922

Operating Engineers Local Union 66 111 Zeta Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15238

Osborne Concrete & Stone Co. Grand River Dock 1 Williams Street Grand River, OH 44045

PNC Bank National Association 1900 East Ninth Street Cleveland, OH 44114

RAR Contracting Co. Inc. 6740 Hedgeline Drive Bedford, OH 44146

Raymond Builders Supply Inc. 4680 North Ridge East P.O. Box 61 Geneva, OH 44041

Renova Groundworks LLC 7665 Mentor Avenue, #229 Mentor, OH 44060

Richard Witlicki 1852 March Road Jefferson, OH 44047

Richmond Trailer Sales 6710 N. Ridge Road Geneva, OH 44041 Roxbury Trucking LLC 5549 Roxbury Drive Geneva, OH 44041

Teamsters-Ohio Contractors Assoc. Health & Welfare Fund Dept. L-876 1313 Dublin Road Columbus, OH 43215

The Labor Relations Division Ohio Contractors Association c/o Mark Potnick, Director 1313 Dublin Road Columbus, OH 43215

Time Warner P.O. Box 0901 Carol Stream, IL 60132-0901

Trace Lawn and Landscaping Inc. 11734 N. Wayland Road Meadville, PA 16335

United Rentals P.O. Box 100711 Atlanta, GA 30384-0711

Valley National Gases 1486 Bridge Street Ashtabula, OH 44004

Verizon Wireless P.O. Box 25505 Lehigh Valley, PA 18002

Wenger Pipeline Construction 14479 Lincoln Way, E. Dalton, OH 44618

Whole Solutions 1217 Salt Springs Road Mineral Ridge, OH 44440

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Ohio

In re A2 Services, LLC, dba Geneva Pipeline		Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
CORPORATI	E OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (R	RULE 7007.1)	
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Proor recusal, the undersigned counsel for A2		•	• •
that the following is a (are) corporation(s), a 10% or more of any class of the corporation			
7007.1:	rs(s) equity interests, or states that t	nore are no en	titles to report under 11tb1
■ None [<i>Check if applicable</i>]			
April 8, 2014	/s/ Harry W. Greenfield		
Date	Harry W. Greenfield		
	Signature of Attorney or Litigan Counsel for A2 Services, LLC,		neline
	Buckley King LPA	uba Oelleva i i	penne
	1400 Fifth Third Center		
	600 Superior Ave E Cleveland, OH 44114		
	216-363-1400		